

# Planning Application Form 1

APPLICATION NO:

FEE PAID:

DATE REGISTERED:

PLEASE READ ACCOMPANYING GUIDANCE NOTES  
FIRST AND COMPLETE IN BLOCK LETTERS

**Y05/1331/SH**

1a Name and Address of Applicant

Bridgenorth Ltd  
 Southenay Farm  
 Southenay Lane  
 Sellinge  
 Kent TN25 6AL  
 Tel No

**RECEIVED**  
**28 SEP 2005**

1b Name and Address of Agent (if any)

BSF PLANNING CONSULTANTS  
 33 ST. GEORGE'S PLACE  
 CANTERBURY  
 KENT CT1 1UT  
 Name for contact: Jeanne Taylor  
 Tel No 01227 768383

**APPLICATION**  
**28 SEP 2005**  
**VALID**

2. Address of the Application Site

Land in Shepway Close, Folkestone, Kent

3. Description of Proposed Development

Erection of residential dwellings

4. Type of Application PLEASE TICK ONE BOX

- A  An application for new building works
- B  A full application for a change of use only which does not involve any building works at present
- C  A full application for a change of use and new building works
- D  An outline application for new building works (answer Question 5)
- E  An application for approval of reserved matters of a previous outline permission (answer Question 6) Ref No . . . . .
- F  An application for removal/variation of condition(s) of a previous planning permission Ref No . . . . .
- G  An application for renewal of a temporary permission Ref No . . . . .

Would you be prepared to accept a temporary permission? Yes  No

5. Outline Applications

IF YOU TICKED D IN QUESTION 4, PLEASE TICK ONE OR MORE BOXES  
 The following matters are reserved for future consideration:

External Appearance  Means of Access  Siting  Landscaping  Design

6. Reserved Matters IF YOU TICKED E IN QUESTION 4, PLEASE STATE WHICH RESERVED MATTERS ARE DEALT WITH IN THIS APPLICATION

7. Access and Public Rights of Way

Would the proposal involve the construction of a new vehicular access? Yes  No   
 Or alteration of an existing vehicular access? Yes  No   
 And/or the creation or alteration of a pedestrian access? Yes  No   
 Are there any public rights of way within the site? not aware of any Yes  No   
 (If yes, please show them on the submitted plans in brown)